

## MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: 96250-2011-AQ-EST-FINAS Initial certification date: 06 April 2005

Valid: 01 May 2023 – 30 April 2026

## This is to certify that the management system of **FLEBU INTERNATIONAL AS**

Gamle Borgenvei 3, 1383 Asker, Norway

and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Quality Management System standard: **ISO 9001:2015** 

This certificate is valid for the following scope: SALES, DESIGN, MANUFACTURING OF FANS/BLOWERS, SILENCERS AND DAMPERS FOR MARINE, OFFSHORE AND INDUSTRIAL PROCESS APPLICATIONS AND STEEL WORK CONSTRUCTIONS.

Place and date: Espoo, 06 November 2024





For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance Keilaranta 1, 02150 Espoo, Finland

RZ

Kimmo Haarala Management Representative

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV Business Assurance Finland Oy Ab, Keilaranta 1, 02150 Espoo, Finland - TEL: +358 10 292 4200. www.dnv.fi/assurance



## **Appendix to Certificate**

## FLEBU INTERNATIONAL AS

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
FLEBU EESTI OÜ	Peterburi tee 63A, 11415 Tallinn, Estonia	SALES, DESIGN, MANUFACTURING OF FANS/BLOWERS, SILENCERS AND DAMPERS FOR MARINE, OFFSHORE AND INDUSTRIAL PROCESS APPLICATIONS AND STEEL WORK CONSTRUCTIONS.
FLEBU SVENSKA AB	Linnégatan 23, 35233, Växjö, Sweden	SALES, DESIGN, MANUFACTURING OF FANS/BLOWERS, SILENCERS AND DAMPERS FOR MARINE, OFFSHORE AND INDUSTRIAL PROCESS APPLICATIONS AND STEEL WORK CONSTRUCTIONS.
FLEBU FINLAND OY	Eteläpuisto 2C, 33200 Tampere, Finland	SALES, DESIGN, MANUFACTURING OF FANS/BLOWERS, SILENCERS AND DAMPERS FOR MARINE, OFFSHORE AND INDUSTRIAL PROCESS APPLICATIONS AND STEEL WORK CONSTRUCTIONS.
FLEBU INTERNATIONAL AS	Gamle Borgenvei 3, 1383 Asker, Norway	SALES, DESIGN, MANUFACTURING OF FANS/BLOWERS, SILENCERS AND DAMPERS FOR MARINE, OFFSHORE AND INDUSTRIAL PROCESS APPLICATIONS AND STEEL WORK CONSTRUCTIONS.

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV Business Assurance Finland Oy Ab, Keilaranta 1, 02150 Espoo, Finland - TEL: +358 10 292 4200. www.dnv.fi/assurance